RESOLUTION NO 2-24

SOUTHERN SKYLAND REGIONAL HEALTH INSURANCE FUND FIXING PUBLIC MEETING DATES FOR THE YEAR 2024

WHEREAS, under the Open Public Meetings Act of New Jersey, each public entity is required to **publish** the date and place for **its** public meetings;

NOW **THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Executive Committee of the Southern Skyland Regional Health Insurance Fund **shall** hold public meetings during the year 2024 at the following location:

March 12, 2024	Somerset County	9:30am
May 14, 2024	Somerset County	9:30am
July 9, 2024	Somerset County	9:30am
September 10, 2024	Somerset County	9:30am
October 8 2024	Somerset County	9:30am
January 14 2025	Somerset County	9:30am

Somerset County 20 Grove St - 2nd Floor Engineering Room Somerville, NJ 08876

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Fund is hereby directed to publish a copy of this Resolution in the Courier News and post on the Fund website.

SOUTHERN SKYLAND REGIONAL HEALTH INSURANCE FUND

ADOPTED: January 9, 2024

BY:_____ CHAIRPERSON

ATTEST:_____ SECRETARY

10